# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Quad/Tech, Inc.	01/02/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quad/Graphics, Inc.	
Street Address:	N63 W23075 Highway 74	
City:	Sussex	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53089	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5230501

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 297-5571

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Becker

Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 067925-9024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C. Becker

Total Attachments: 2

source=67925-9024 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=67925-9024 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0336

500432714

P \$40.00 523050

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Quad/Tech, Inc., of N64 W23110 Main Street, Sussex, WI 53072, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
5,230,501	7/27/1993	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
		INTEGRATING AN INSERT ASSEMBLY ON A
İ		PRINTING PRESS

WHEREAS Quad/Graphics, Inc., N63 W23075 Highway 74, Sussex, WI 53089 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,230,501. The full right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,230,501 includes all rights of action and damages for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,230,501, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated from Assignor to Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to U.S. Patent No. 5,230,501 as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this

rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Patent Assignment.				
Date: 1-2-2008  By: Nan Title	Quad/Tech. Inc. ne: Andrew R. Schiesl Secretary			
Date: 1 - 2 - 2008 With	ness: Runda C. Reneyla ness: Javon Pauls			
State of Wisconsin ) ss. ) County of Waukesla )				
On this day of day of said county, appeared the above named person, who is whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her fit therein set forth.	t, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed,			

Patent Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the

**RECORDED: 01/04/2008**